December 2018

Tuesday

Church Life

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

2
10:50 am Lord’s
Supper

Church Vote on
Budget
12:05 pm
Property &
Space Mtg.
4:00 pm Annual
Planning Mtg.

4

10:30 am
Funeral
Service for
Pete
Mathenia

9

8

8:00 am
Men’s Prayer
Breakfast @

Picosito’s

Dec 2 to 9 - Week of Prayer for IMB

and Lottie M

oon Christmas Offering

9

12:10 pm
Berean Class
Party, FH
4:30 pm Stew-
ardship Mtg.
7:30 pm Busi-
ness Meeting

10

11

12

13

11:30 am
Lively Oaks,
Pot Luck, FH

14

15

16

10:50 am
Christmas
Musical
4:30 pm
Deacons Mtg.
AWANA ends for
Christmas Break

17

Newsletter
Articles Due

18

19

10:00 am-
2:30 pm
Universal

Quilters, Fel-
lowship Hall

No Choir

20
1-4 pm
Esther Class
Mtg., FH

21

(V)
(V)

23
12:15 pm
Church Pot Luck
Fellowship
Lunch

No Evening
Activities

Office Closed
at Noon

Christmas
Eve Service

b2
3,€~ 71

BB ,.»'E‘Js
Office Closed

26

29

30

No Evening
Activities

31

Weekly Activities: Sundays: 9:30 am Sunday School; 10:50 am Worship Service; 5:00-6:25 pm AWANA
5:15 pm Discipleship Training; Bible Study Class-Lessons From the Life of Jesus; 6:30 pm Evening Worship
Mondays: 6:30 pm Visitation; 6:45 pm-8:45 pm Boy Scouts Tuesdays: 6:15-7:45 pm Cub Scout; Wednes-
days: 9:00 am Staff Prayer Time; 10:00 am Table Games; FH; 6:30 pm Prayer Service; 7:15 pm Adult Choir

Rehearsal

Meeting In Annex Bldg.: Spanish AA Group: Mon.-Sat. 8 pm-10 pm, Tues. & Thurs. 11:00 am-12:30 pm




