

December 2018 Church Life



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1
2 10:50 am Lord's Supper Church Vote on Budget 12:05 pm Property & Space Mtg.	3	4 10:30 am Funeral Service for Pete Mathenia	5	6	7	8 8:00 am Men's Prayer Breakfast @ Picosito's
4:00 pm Annual Planning Mtg.	Dec 2 to 9 - Week of Prayer for IMB and Lottie Moon Christmas Offering					
9 12:10 pm Berean Class Party, FH 4:30 pm Stew- ardship Mtg. 7:30 pm Business Meeting	10	11	12	13 11:30 am Lively Oaks , Pot Luck, FH	14	15
10:50 am Christmas Musical 4:30 pm Deacons Mtg. AWANA ends for Christmas Break	17 Newsletter Articles Due	18	19 10:00 am- 2:30 pm Universal Quilters, Fellowship Hall No Choir	20 1-4 pm Esther Class Mtg., FH	21	22
12:15 pm Church Pot Luck Fellowship Lunch No Evening Activities	Office Closed at Noon 6:00 pm Christmas Eve Service	25 Happy Birthday JESUS Office Closed	26	27	28	29
30 No Evening Activities	31					

Weekly Activities: Sundays: 9:30 am Sunday School; 10:50 am Worship Service; 5:00–6:25 pm AWANA; 5:15 pm Discipleship Training; Bible Study Class-Lessons From the Life of Jesus; 6:30 pm Evening Worship Mondays: 6:30 pm Visitation; 6:45 pm–8:45 pm Boy Scouts **Tuesdays:** 6:15–7:45 pm Cub Scout; **Wednesdays:** 9:00 am Staff Prayer Time; 10:00 am Table Games; FH; 6:30 pm Prayer Service; 7:15 pm Adult Choir Rehearsal

Meeting In Annex Bldg.: Spanish AA Group: Mon.-Sat. 8 pm-10 pm, Tues. & Thurs. 11:00 am-12:30 pm